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11 December 2019 
 

Lunchtime KS2 Latin Club (Spring Term 2020) – Years 4/5/6 
 
We are running a lunchtime Latin Club in the Spring Term and would like to offer your child an opportunity to 
join.  The club will run on Tuesdays, from 12.40pm to 1.10pm, on the following dates: 

 
Tuesday 14 January  Tuesday 25 February  
Tuesday 21 January Tuesday 3 March  
Tuesday 28 January Tuesday 10 March  
Tuesday 4 February Tuesday 17 March  
Tuesday 11 February   

  
Why Latin? Studying Latin is useful because half of our English vocabulary is made up of Latin words and roots, 
and it provides the root words for all of the modern sciences. Latin helps with learning English grammar and is 
good preparation for learning any language. 
 
The club is free of charge. The class can accommodate 15 children.  
 

 
Places will be allocated on a first come first served basis.  If you are interested in holding a place please email 
clubs@fairfieldprimary.co.uk with your child’s name, class and the club they wish to join, by Monday 16 December. 
If your child is successful in gaining a place you will receive a text.  

 

Ms H Tucker Tuesday: 12.40-1.10pm       Y4/5/6 Yr 5C Classroom NIL COST 

 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
Ms H Tucker 
MFL Teacher 

Gallowbarrow 
Cockermouth 
Cumbria 
CA13 0DX 

Head teacher: Mr C Steele 
Telephone: 01900 821133 

Fax: 01900 821132 
E-mail: head@fairfieldprimary.co.uk 

Web: www.fairfieldprimary.co.uk 
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